1
5A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Product Description Features
 Three Terminal Adjustable or Fixed Output
Voltages 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V and 5V
 Guaranteed Output Current up to 5A
 Typical Dropout 1.3V (at 5A)
 Output Tolerance: ±2% at 25ºC

(TO-263)
GS1084LD
 (T0-252)
GS1084LX
(SOT-223)
1 2
GS1085LM-xxF
3
TAB
1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ
2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT
3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN
Ordering Information
TO-220 TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 Output
GS1084LTF GS1084LMF GS1084LDF GS1084LXF ADJ
GS1084LT15F GS1084LM15F GS1084LD15F GS1084LX15F 1.5V
GS1084LT18F GS1084LM18F GS1084LD18F GS1084LX18F 1.8V
GS1084LT25F GS1084LM25F GS1084LD25F GS1084LX25F 2.5V
GS1084LT33F GS1084LM33F GS1084LD33F GS1084LX33F 3.3V
GS1084LT50F GS1084LM50F GS1084LD50F GS1084LX50F 5.0V
Adjustable Version does not need Voltage Code.
Marking Information
G
S
10
84
L
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Maximum Ratings Units
VIN Input Voltage 15 V
TO-220 3
TO-263 3
TO-252 5
θJC Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)
SOT-223 8
ºC/W
TO-220 62.5
TO-263 62.5
TO-252 104
θJA Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)
SOT-223 138
ºC/W
TO-220 2
TO-263 2
TO-252 1.2
PD Internal Power Dissipation
SOT-223 0.9
W
TJ Operating Junction Temperature -40 to 125 ºC
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 ºC
TLEAD Lead Temperature ( Soldering 10sec) 300 ºC
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device
Typical Applications
GS1084L
EN
IN
ADJ
OUT Vout
R1
R2
Cin
Cout
Vin
Iadj
50uA
Vref
1.25V
VOUT=VREF (1+R2/R1)+IADJR2
Figure1. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
 Vin
GS1084L-xx
OUTIN
GND
Vout
Cin